504480866 07/31/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4527568

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
MARK SHILTON	07/21/2017

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	QSA GLOBAL INC.	
Street Address:	40 NORTH AVENUE	
City:	BURLINGTON	
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS	
Postal Code:	01803	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15118192

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2126096800

Email: psorge@mccarter.com

Correspondent Name: MCCARTER & ENGLISH LLP ACCOUNT: ILLINOI

Address Line 1: 245 PARK AVENUE

Address Line 4: NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10167

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	65451-US (713-3615)	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	RONALD E. BROWN	
SIGNATURE:	/Ronald E. Brown/	
DATE SIGNED:	07/31/2017	

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT 504480866 REEL: 043143 FRAME: 0915

Case Number 65451

ASSIGNMENT

For valuable and sufficient consideration from QSA Global Inc. (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee"), a Delaware corporation having a principal place of business at 40 North Avenue, Burlington, MA 01803, receipt of such consideration being hereby acknowledged, Mark Shilton does hereby sell, assign and convey unto Assignee, its successors and assigns, all rights, title and interest in and to United States Patent Application 15/118,192 filed on August 11, 2016 including any and all inventions thereunder as well as any and all earlier filed priority applications and inventions therein, and in and to said Patent Application and in and to all other patent applications now or hereafter filed in the United States and countries foreign to the United States (including divisional, continuation, reexamination and reissue applications, and legal equivalents thereof) based upon said inventions, and in and to the patent or patents granted thereon or issued therefrom, including reissues or the like thereof, if any, to the full end of the term or terms for which said patent or patents may be granted or issued.

Mark Shilton hereby further agrees and authorizes the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States and all other appropriate government officials for application countries foreign to the United States to issue any and all above-identified patents to Assignee.

Mark Chillon

Date: 21 July 20

MEI 25195169v,I

PATENT REEL: 043143 FRAME: 0916

RECORDED: 07/31/2017